

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 25, 2023

Contact: Alison Jakubcin Marketing Specialist 989-354-1531 ajakubcin@aaacu.com

## **AAACU Supports Ascension St. Joseph Foundation**

Alpena, MI, May 25, 2023 – Alpena Alcona Area Credit Union (AAACU) recently pledged to be a hole sponsor for Ascension St. Joseph Foundation 28<sup>th</sup> Annual Charity Golf Classic.

Ascension St. Joseph Golf Classic is a fundraiser to support the hospitals Labor and Delivery department ensuring it has the most up-to-date integration software to help clinicians continue to deliver the best care to every mother and baby.

AAACU is proud to make a \$200.00 donation to be a hole sponsor for this event to help support Ascension St. Joseph and their effort to provide the best care possible to community members.

AAACU is a state-chartered credit union with membership eligibility open to any resident in the state of Michigan. As of April 30, 2023, AAACU provides service to 44,332 members with total assets equal to \$728,517,118.